PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Crippen	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovation Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	38955 Hills Tech Drive	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6960358
Patent Number:	6827932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)871-9895

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: arinaldo@oaklandlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Oakland Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 38955 Hills Tech Drive

Address Line 4: Farmington Hills, MICHIGAN 48331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Rinaldo

Total Attachments: 1

source=chaserassign#page1.tif

OF \$80.00 69

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0001

Assignment

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we Helen and Raymond Crippen, individuals having a principal residence at 8800 Walther Blvd, 4601 Hampton Place, Parkville, Maryland 21234, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Innovation Ventures, LLC a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 38955 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ACTIVATED CHARCOAL BASED COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HANGOVER SYMPTOMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL CONTAINING BEVERAGES

for which two United States Patents were issued on November 1, 2005 as U.S. Patent No. 6,960,358 and December 7, 2004, as U.S. Patent No. 6,827,932, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications, free from all liens or claims.

2. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights assigned, sold and set over.

para. 3

3. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Addition to per paragraph 2:

Innovation Ventures, LLC agrees to pay all

Innovation Ventures, LC agrees to pay all

Innovation Ventures, assigns, or other legal

Tepresentatives to execute any and all

Papers referenced in paragraph 3. Innovation

Ventures, LLC also agrees that all such

Executions referenced in paragraph 3.

Innovation

Ventures, LLC also agrees that all such

executions referenced in paragraph 3.

Will be limited to a time period of

two (2) years from the dale of this

"Assignment".

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 05/21/2010